
Visit of the Ukrainian-Polish NGO, 
Institute of International Academic 
and Scientific Cooperation (IIASC)
Insights into the Institute for Educational Sciences

and its research

October 8, 2025



Programme 
October 8, 2025
FHNW-Campus Muttenz 
Room 01.W.03

Agenda

Arrival at the FHNW-Campus in Muttenz 

Welcoming and introduction of the Institute for Educational Sciences 

Prof. Dr. Elena Makarova, University of Basel 

Lifelong learning strategies and policies in Switzerland 

Prof. Dr. Ulla Klingovsky, FHNW School of Education 

Introduction of BYOD in final exams at upper secondary schools 

Prof. Dr. Michael Ruloff, FHNW School of Education 

Experience of Digital Transformation in Teacher Education during War and 

Relocation at Kherson State University 

Yevheniia Morozova & Anastasiia Volianiuk, Kherson State University & University of Basel 

Coffee break 

The Institute of International Academic and Scientific Cooperation 

Dr. Oksana Tsmots, IIASC 

Discussion 

End of programme 

Time

09.15 am 

09.30 am 

 

09.45 am 

 

10.00 am 

 

10.15 am 

 

 

10.30 am 

10.45 am 

 

11.15 am 

11.45 am 


