

University of Applied Sciences and Arts Northwestern Switzerland School of Education

Institute for Educational Sciences



Visit of the Ukrainian-Polish NGO, Institute of International Academic and Scientific Cooperation (IIASC)

Insights into the Institute for Educational Sciences and its research

October 8, 2025



Programme

October 8, 2025 FHNW-Campus Muttenz Room 01.W.03

Time	Agenda
09.15 am	Arrival at the FHNW-Campus in Muttenz
09.30 am	Welcoming and introduction of the Institute for Educational Sciences Prof. Dr. Elena Makarova, University of Basel
09.45 am	Lifelong learning strategies and policies in Switzerland
	Prof. Dr. Ulla Klingovsky, FHNW School of Education
10.00 am	Introduction of BYOD in final exams at upper secondary schools
	Prof. Dr. Michael Ruloff, FHNW School of Education
10.15 am	Experience of Digital Transformation in Teacher Education during War and
	Relocation at Kherson State University
	Yevheniia Morozova & Anastasiia Volianiuk, Kherson State University & University of Basel
10.30 am	Coffee break
10.45 am	The Institute of International Academic and Scientific Cooperation
	Dr. Oksana Tsmots, IIASC
11.15 am	Discussion
11.45 am	End of programme

